
Board of Trustees 
FY 2024-25 Scheduled Meetings 

Board Meetings 
Board meetings are scheduled at 3:00 p.m., as follows, in the 
Myers Center Auditorium, Section C, unless otherwise noted: 

Monday, August 19, 2024 Tuesday, January 21, 2025 
Monday, September 23, 2024, 
Lincoln Campus, LC 139 

Friday, February 7, 2025 
Board Retreat-Gaston CC 

Monday, November 18, 2024 Monday, March 24, 2025 
Monday, May 19, 2025, Kimbrell 
Campus, KCC 118 
Tuesday, June 24, 2025 

Administrative Services Committee 
Administrative Services Committee Meetings are scheduled at 1:00 p.m., as follows, in the 

Myers Center Auditorium: Section B 

Monday, August 12, 2024 Monday, January 13, 2025 
Monday, September 16, 2024 Monday, March 17, 2025 
Tuesday, November 12, 2024 Monday, May 12, 2025 

Monday, June 16, 2025 

Academic and Student Affairs Committee 
Academic and Student Affairs Committee Meetings are scheduled at 2:00 p.m., as follows, 

in the Myers Center Auditorium: Section B 

Monday, August 12, 2024 Monday, January 13, 2025 
Monday, September 16, 2024 Monday, March 17, 2025 
Tuesday, November 12, 2024 Monday, May 12, 2025 

Monday, June 16, 2025 

Finance and Facilities Committee Meetings 
Finance and Facilities Committees Meetings are scheduled at 3:00 p.m., as follows, in the 

Myers Center Auditorium: Section B 

Monday, August 12, 2024 Monday, January 13, 2025 
Monday, September 16, 2024 Monday, March 17, 2025 
Tuesday, November 12, 2024 Monday, May 12, 2025 

Monday, June 16, 2025 

Executive Committee  
Executive Committee will meet virtually at 5:00 p.m. 

Tuesday, August 13, 2024 Tuesday, January 14, 2025 
Tuesday, September 17, 2024 Tuesday, March 18, 2025 

Wednesday, November 13, 2024 Tuesday, May 13, 2025 
Tuesday, June 17, 2025 



 
 

 
 

Graduation 
May TBD 2025; Time TBD; Location TBD 

 
 

State Meetings 

2024 NCACCT Leadership 
Seminar 

Fall 2024 
September 11-13 

 
Asheville, NC 

2025 NCACCT Law/Legislative 
Seminar 

       Spring 2025 
March 19-21 

 
Raleigh, NC 

Mandated training sessions will be available at the above meetings: orientation for new and 
reappointed trustees, and ethics certification/recertification. Revised: 07/08/2024 

Board of Trustees Retreat 
Friday, February 7, 2025; 8 a.m.; Gaston CC 


